LR = RN o LI NAY

T005

(Installation instruction)




CROIES =R TP

To prevent serious personal injury and/or property damage,operate all remotely
CAUTIONS controlled models in a responsible manner as outlined herein.

@ Safety Precautions

1.1 Choose a right place to operate your RC model.

1.2 Do not operate your RC model on the street or highway. It can cause a serious damage or a serious accident.
1.3 Never operate your RC model near people or animals.

1.4 Do not operate RC model in public places like hospital and residential areas.

1.5 Never operate RC model indoors. There is a higher possibility of fire or damage.

1.6 Keep the parts out of reach of children, small parts can cause choking and vinyl bags can suffocate.
1.7 Do not use with children younger than 14 years.

@ Inspect your RC model before operation

2.1 Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use removable thread lock
wherever metal screws go into metal,especially for engine mounts and the engine pilot shaft.

2.2 Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control of the model.

2.3 Always test the brakes and throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing control of the model.

2.4 Always turn on the transmitter first,and then turn on the receiver.

@ After operation of your RC model

3.1 Turn off receiver first,then turn off transmitter,this will prevent runaways.
3.2 Be careful when handling batteries,they will be hot after running.

3.3 Replace any batteries that have been dented or have frayed wires,short circuits can cause fire.

TOOLS
(Not included) /\\ ]

SR
%ﬁ&a‘}&?&ifo}{ég

e TR,
AR AR
X

S SRR £ S
J
D) 5
0550 %%
R

75 O D
S =

S
TR
Qg

KK Y

XS
2550

THREAD
LOCK
GLUE

X

TS
(939,000
R

XX
X

Yate%eY

3
K
K

PAINT

|

40 55 7.0




CROIES =R LT

Plank
— _ _
L O P DQQ D] 6os17 xe
60902 X2 60802/60901 X1 60910 X1 60911 X1 1T
— = — = = 60918 X1
: 64303 X1
: [ o5 o5 ]
61504 X1
R T —— [, @ =nh
= = = = = 61505 X2 61506 X2
64301 X1
=Mk =W
E 5 : X 61508 X5 61509 X4
64202 XP
[T I 1 [T [T 1§ :' &l
64305 X2 61510 X4 61511 X4
CC I
61513 X4
[ S N ] | | [oll [To 1]
64302 X1 64304 X1 61512 X4 61518 X2
2 — &[=] I[=]=3
61521 X4 61519 X2 61520 X1
= E = =
[ [] 0 [] 0 0 L o [ 0 0 [ [ | |
T —— Ee——————=| %éééé%éé%éé%%%é%éé%%%%%
) ) o) ] = =
28903 X4 28901 X2 61522 X2
208 X7
I ~ ™ i n k| / \
e = N
28904 X4 28902 XP s B2 B2 2,

28706 X2 28707 X2 28905 X4

28906 X4 28907 X6

0 03

03U 0

04
=

04
K@ =

*




LCRZES = RIE . LT

Frame _ i
I 2 2 ° o O| ]
© © [ ) ]
43061X1
[e ) o ) ]
43062X1
Fastener
FAG  (IDINID  FA12 [ JIONNNNDD FALS @ H
M3x16 X9 M3x14 X20
#3x97x0.5 X19
FA1 H FA13 [ O
M3 X80 M3x16 X10
S FA19 D
FA2 H  ras [om FaL4 [ M
W X7 M2x6 X100 M3x22 X14 95x#10x4 X12
FA3 (D FAY (i FALS | THmmmmm
M4ax4 X1 M2.5x6 X16 M3x16 X2
FAd (mm Fat0 [ JHmD rats [N razo
M3x6 X24 M3x8 X12 Max25 XL (so0n
FAS ([ FA11 [ D FAL17 [
M3x12 X6 M3x12 X30 M3x20 X1 #35x952x2 X1
Bag A
47 30
s
.
30108 X1 41103 X4 41104 X2 41105 X4
98.5
o] = — J—
41232 X6 41209 X6 41308 X8 42304 X3
71013 X8
22101 X4

m
71015 X4

m

3



LCRZES = RIE . LT

Bag B

71031(White) X12

(1Y &u

71003 X2 71005 X4

71004 X4 71006 XP

bl &aL ay

(¢] (@]

L] el

O

71007 X2 71011 X2

71010 X2 71012 X4

Wheels

of:

20000 X6

30309 X6 20001

Tires

T3390999090905T
685090503030303030335
5909020909020903090909%,
68090909990909090909099909)
§63259303030505030303030303050,
4008 0000000090202308050523259500
99909395020%%20503030:

9999333232 $800e23083
R859580939509908583850009059509039%
00000000005050000000000008

I,
§38805050000900090029090053
3022222222222220200053
233323232030553955

X6
42302 X6

50000 X6

Axles

20103 X

(O, 0}

Q O

20105 X3

Suspension System(202)

Bag D

20907 X1

O
&)

20602 X1

20604 X3

y

13102 X8

——

21216 (Red) X2
21217 (Yellow) X2

50011(@140*3) X2







CRUEIES =R L2V




CRUEIES =R L2V
61511




CRUEIES =R L2V




CRUETIETS =R . LT

28901




10



CRUEIES =R L2V

11



CRUETIETS =R . LT

FA8
M2x6

71031(White)

FA8 [ jmm

M2x6 X72

71031(White)

12



CRUEIES =R L2V

FA3 (D

M4x4 X1

AL © H

M3 X16

FA7 [ o

M3x12 X16

FA19 |:|

#5x910x4 X4

FA1
M3

FA7
M3x12

13



CRUEIES =R L2V

FA8 [ jmmw

M2x6 X8

FA8
M2x6

FA1 B]

M3 X4

FA12 Dmmmmm

M3x14 X4




CRUTIES =R LTV
a

FA1 B]

M3 X4

FAL4 | O

M3x22 X4

4

o 7

= e
\\\\\\b\\(\[l\ll\l [‘e’{)} Se =
s S 07

FAL4 / \\0 Sl

(@
M3x22

&

60902 60910 60917

FAS
\ M3x12
FAG
(Imm M3x16 } ,
M3x12 X4

FAG ([

M3x16 X4

FA18 @ ﬂ

#3x97x0.5 X8

Direction of
attention

60902

15



CRUEIES =R L2V

FA13

M3x16 X6

FA14

M3x22 X2

FA17 IO

M3x20 X1

#3x97x0.5 X2

16



CRUEIES =R L2V

20000

M4 X2

3
a 8
~ N
13
=
s as .
<
=< > N -
- © _ s,
Q= 2¢ OF ;
jaz} %)
h“v = MWW = ﬁwv 2 S
(gV]
i < — —
< < < <
L [ L L

17



CRUTEGES = FRUE , LUTPA

H

[ T

M3x12 X2

FA1

M3 X2

FA11

18



CRUEIES =R L2V

FA11

FA1 B]
M3 X2
M3x16 X2

\

AN

/.‘ q

" © H
M3 X16
[ T
M3x12 X16

19



CRUEIES =R L2V

FA8

M2x6 X16

FA1l

FA14

M3x22 X8

20



CRUEIES =R L2V

FA1 B]

M3 X8

FA12 [

M3x14 X8

20204

21



CRUEIES =R L2V

B\

FA4

22

|

M3x16 X4

®3x97x0.5 X4

[ T

M3x14 X4

FA8 [bmmm
M2x6 X4

FAL0 [ Jimmm
M3x8 Xl12

FA1S @
M3x6 X8

FA12
FA4
FA6



CRUEIES =R L2V

(pm

FA4

M3x6 X4

FA13

M3x16 X4

20000

23



CRETEEES =R . EUTIN
the bearing flakes

are installed on the lower
fixed disk (60910) of the
sleeve and the upper fixed
disk (60911) of the bearing
respectively, and then
connected with the M4x20

countersunk head screw.

Note:Firstly,

a8

D

M4 X1

(

FA2
FA6

M3x16 X1

FA16

M4x25 X1

|

#3x97x0.5 X1

FA19

FA20

(15001)

35x$52x2 X1

Install to the middle position of 60917.
Please refer to the right picture below.

21217 (yellow)

24



CRUEIES =R L2V

Red light

Yellow light

Reserved wires should be reserved for easy steering.

(maximum steering)

The line is hidden in the groove.

704 silica gel is needed.

M3x12

FA19 FA1l

FA11

M3x12 X4

FA19

#3x®7x0.5 X4

25



CRUEIES =R L2V

As shown in the figure:

The bridge plate is secured

by a rubber ring.

FAS

M3x12 X2

M3x12

26



CRUETIETS =R . LT

M2.5x12

drilling

After

Cargo bed

Location hole

FA9
M2.5x12

FA9
M2.5x12

M2.5x12

Location hole

FA9
M2.5x12

Step 1

27

Location hole [~~~

Q Step 4
0,/.///}7g )
/92/
M2.5x6 X16

FA9



	T005-封面
	T005-1
	T005-2
	T005-3
	T005-4
	T005-5
	T005-6
	T005-7
	T005-8
	T005-9
	T005-10
	T005-11
	T005-12
	T005-13
	T005-14
	T005-15
	T005-16
	T005-17
	T005-18
	T005-19
	T005-20
	T005-21
	T005-22
	T005-23
	T005-24
	T005-25
	T005-26
	T005-27

